
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 05/03/21 05:39AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury

BE212085005/02/21  06:46PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: LAMPHEAR, KEVIN FOREST  M/W  Age: 55.00  City: BELOIT WI

Drug/Alcohol Overdose

BE212084505/02/21  06:18PM ASCHE I

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAIRFAX AV

Bench Warrant

BE212083205/02/21  04:45PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: BLAND, VANEATRIA A  F/B  Age: 27.00  City: ROCKFORD IL

Disorderly Conduct

Destruct/Damage/Vandalize Prop

Assault, Simple

BE212081405/02/21  02:09PM BAILEY R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FAYETTE AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 29.00  Height: 6'02"  Weight: 200.00lbs.

Sudden Death

BE212081205/02/21  01:21PM ROCHA J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

Probation or Parole Violation

BE212081005/02/21  01:12PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: SPARKS, AUTUMN MARIE  F/W  Age: 25.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

FOUND PROPERTY: Pink    Tweezers

FOUND PROPERTY: Blue    Knife



Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE212080705/02/21  12:40PM OXENREIDER B

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

ARRESTED: SPARKS, AUTUMN MARIE  F/W  Age: 25.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

ARRESTED: MEIER, JAY W  M/W  Age: 38.00  City: ROCKTON IL

Unsafe Burning

BE212079705/02/21  11:04AM WEBER V

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 POOLE CT E

CITY OF BELOIT, 2351 SPRINGBROOK CT, BELOIT WI

Shots Fired

BE212077705/02/21  05:57AM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

Disorderly Conduct

Weapons Offense

BE212077605/02/21  04:16AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WHITE AV

ARRESTED: MARTINEZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS  M/W  Age: 25.00  City: BELOIT WI

Domestic Violence

Domestic Violence

Strangulation

BE212077005/02/21  03:08AM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SUMMIT AV

ARRESTED: DE PAZ DE LEON, ENRIQUE NAZARIO  M/L  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Disorderly Conduct Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon

BE212076005/02/21  12:07AM MUELLER A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 VERNON AV

ARRESTED: SMITH, JASON TERRELL  M/W  Age: 32.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE212070905/01/21  07:26PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV; APT: 6

STOLEN:  CELL PHONE

False Alarm

BE212070805/01/21  07:21PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV



Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE212065005/01/21  01:24PM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 WIS AV

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 37.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 285.00lbs.

Found Property

BE212063905/01/21  11:23AM MIELKE J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HARRISON AV

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Traffic Offense

BE212061905/01/21  02:33AM HELLAND M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 TOWNLINE AV & MADISON RD

ARRESTED: BLAKEMAN, JASON P  M/W  Age: 45.00  City: BELOIT WI

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Receive or Possess Stolen Prop

Resist or Interfere w/Police

Weapons Offense

Traffic Offense

BE212061605/01/21  02:01AM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BLUFF ST & LIBERTY AV

ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, RODNEY LAMONT  M/B  Age: 35.00  City: ROSCOE IL

Fleeing an Officer

BE212061205/01/21  12:55AM HAGSTROM D

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NINTH ST & MERRILL ST

Counterfeiting or Forgery

BE212058704/30/21  10:13PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST

STOLEN VEHICLE: WI License Plate ABY7227 on a 2014  WHI  0 door  Mercedes-Benz  C

Assault, Simple Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE212057404/30/21  08:35PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 GRANT ST

SUSPECT:  M/B  Age: 36.00  Height: 6'01"  Weight: 165.00lbs.

Bench Warrant

BE212056804/30/21  08:04PM JOHNSON N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV & MADISON RD

ARRESTED: FROEBER, JOHN RONALD  M/W  Age: 33.00  City: ROSCOE IL



Check Welfare

BE212054104/30/21  03:03PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HAZEL AV

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting

BE212050204/30/21  09:00AM LIMBERG A

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

SUSPECT:  F/W  Age: 27.00  Height: 5'10"  Weight: 140.00lbs.

SUSPECT:  M/W  Age: 27.00  Height: 6'04"  Weight: 190.00lbs.

WALMART, 2785 MILW RD, BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

Bench Warrant

Bench Warrant

Warrant Arrest

BE212049804/30/21  08:14AM MAR-GARCIA N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MADISON RD

ARRESTED: WYMAN, CHALSIE MAE  F/W  Age: 33.00  City: BELOIT WI

Sudden Death

BE212049204/30/21  06:26AM HALVORSEN T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 RANDALL ST




	Media Report
	BE2120850
	BE2120850

	BE2120845
	BE2120832
	BE2120832

	BE2120814
	BE2120814

	BE2120812
	BE2120810
	BE2120810
	BE2120810
	BE2120810



	BE2120807
	BE2120807

	BE2120797
	BE2120797

	BE2120777
	BE2120776
	BE2120776

	BE2120770
	BE2120770

	BE2120760
	BE2120760

	BE2120709
	BE2120709
	BE2120709
	BE2120709



	BE2120708
	BE2120650
	BE2120650

	BE2120639
	BE2120619
	BE2120619

	BE2120616
	BE2120616

	BE2120612
	BE2120587
	BE2120587
	BE2120587


	BE2120574
	BE2120574

	BE2120568
	BE2120568

	BE2120541
	BE2120502
	BE2120502

	BE2120498
	BE2120498

	BE2120492


