



Media Report

05/03/21 05:39AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Assault, No Weap, Ag	Assault, No Weap, Agg Injury				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/02/21 06:46PM	STATE ST	BE2120850	MARRO R		
ARRESTED: LAMPHE	AR, KEVIN FOREST M/W Age: 55.00 C	City: BELOIT WI			
Drug/Alcohol Overdos	9				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/02/21 06:18PM	FAIRFAX AV	BE2120845	ASCHE I		
Bench Warrant					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
05/02/21 04:45PM	STATE ST	BE2120832	MIELKE J		
ARRESTED: BLAND,	VANEATRIA A F/B Age: 27.00 City: RO	CKFORD IL			
Disorderly Conduct					
Destruct/Damage/Van	dalize Prop				
Assault, Simple					
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
		DE0100011			
05/02/21 02:09PM	FAYETTE AV	BE2120814	BAILEY R		
	FAYETTE AV29.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 200.00lbs.	DE2 1200 14	DAILE I R		
		BE2120014	BAILEY K		
SUSPECT: M/B Age:		CAD Number	DAILEY K		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: Sudden Death	29.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 200.00lbs.				
SUSPECT: M/B Age: Sudden Death Date/time of report 05/02/21 01:21PM	29.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 200.00lbs. Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: Sudden Death Date/time of report	29.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 200.00lbs. Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: Sudden Death Date/time of report 05/02/21 01:21PM	29.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 200.00lbs. Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: Sudden Death Date/time of report 05/02/21 01:21PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting	29.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 200.00lbs. Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number	Primary Officer		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: Sudden Death Date/time of report 05/02/21 01:21PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Probation or Parole Vie	29.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 200.00lbs. Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number BE2120812	Primary Officer ROCHA J		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: Sudden Death Date/time of report 05/02/21 01:21PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Probation or Parole Vie Date/time of report 05/02/21 01:12PM ARRESTED: SPARKS	29.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 200.00lbs. Street of Occurrence WIS AV Dilation Street of Occurrence MILW RD , AUTUMN MARIE F/W Age: 25.00 City	CAD Number BE2120812 CAD Number BE2120810	Primary Officer ROCHA J Primary Officer		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: Sudden Death Date/time of report 05/02/21 01:21PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Probation or Parole Via Date/time of report 05/02/21 01:12PM ARRESTED: SPARKS WALMART, 2785 MIL	29.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 200.00lbs. Street of Occurrence WIS AV plation Street of Occurrence MILW RD , AUTUMN MARIE F/W Age: 25.00 City V RD, BELOIT WI	CAD Number BE2120812 CAD Number BE2120810	Primary Officer ROCHA J Primary Officer		
SUSPECT: M/B Age: Sudden Death Date/time of report 05/02/21 01:21PM Theft, Prop, Shoplifting Probation or Parole Vie Date/time of report 05/02/21 01:12PM ARRESTED: SPARKS	29.00 Height: 6'02" Weight: 200.00lbs. Street of Occurrence WIS AV Dilation Street of Occurrence MILW RD , AUTUMN MARIE F/W Age: 25.00 City V RD, BELOIT WI Pink Tweezers	CAD Number BE2120812 CAD Number BE2120810	Primary Officer ROCHA J Primary Officer		

Theft, Prop, Shoplifting				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/02/21 12:40PM	MILW RD	BE2120807	OXENREIDER B	
ARRESTED: SPARKS	, AUTUMN MARIE F/W Age: 25.00 City:	JANESVILLE WI		
WALMART, 2785 MILV				
ARRESTED: MEIER, J	AY W M/W Age: 38.00 City: ROCKTON	IL		
Unsafe Burning				
-			5	
Date/time of report 05/02/21 11:04AM	Street of Occurrence POOLE CT E	CAD Number BE2120797	Primary Officer WEBER V	
		DL2120131		
CITT OF BELOIT, 233	1 SPRINGBROOK CT, BELOIT WI			
Shots Fired				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/02/21 05:57AM	CENTRAL AV	BE2120777	HIRSCH C	
Disorderly Conduct				
Weapons Offense				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/02/21 04:16AM	WHITE AV	BE2120776	DELGADO M	
ARRESTED: MARTINE	EZ ALCANTARA, GREGORY JESUS M/V	V Age: 25.00 City: BELOI	Т WI	
Domestic Violence				
Domestic Violence				
Strangulation				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/02/21 03:08AM	SUMMIT AV	BE2120770	MUNIZ M	
ARRESTED: DE PAZ I	DE LEON, ENRIQUE NAZARIO M/L Age	: 37.00 City: BELOIT WI		
Disorderly Conduct			Armed/Use Dangerous Weapon	
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/02/21 12:07AM	VERNON AV	BE2120760	MUELLER A	
ARRESTED: SMITH, JASON TERRELL M/W Age: 32.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Thaff Dran Othe				
Theft, Prop, Othr				
Date/time of report		CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/01/21 07:26PM	TOWNLINE AV; APT: 6	BE2120709	MUNIZ M	
STOLEN: CELL PHONE				
False Alarm				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
05/01/21 07:21PM	W GRAND AV	BE2120708	MIELKE J	

Disorderly Conduct			
-			
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence WIS AV	CAD Number BE2120650	
05/01/21 01:24PM		BE2120030	MIELKE J
SUSPECT: M/B Age:	37.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 285.00lbs.		
Found Property			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/01/21 11:23AM	HARRISON AV	BE2120639	MIELKE J
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/01/21 02:33AM	TOWNLINE AV & MADISON RD	BE2120619	HELLAND M
ARRESTED: BLAKEN	IAN, JASON P M/W Age: 45.00 City: BE	LOIT WI	
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Receive or Possess S	tolen Prop		
Resist or Interfere w/P	Police		
Weapons Offense			
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/01/21 02:01AM	BLUFF ST & LIBERTY AV	BE2120616	JOHNSON N
ARRESTED: WILLIAM	IS, RODNEY LAMONT M/B Age: 35.00	City: ROSCOE IL	
		,	
Fleeing an Officer			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
05/01/21 12:55AM	NINTH ST & MERRILL ST	BE2120612	HAGSTROM D
Counterfaiting or Earg	0.77		
Counterfeiting or Forg	•		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence RANDALL ST	CAD Number BE2120587	Primary Officer
04/30/21 10:13PM	/I License Plate ABY7227 on a 2014 WHI		MANN J
STOLEN VEHICLE.	The service AD17227 On a 2014 With	0 0001 Mercedes-Deriz C	,
Assault, Simple			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/30/21 08:35PM	GRANT ST	BE2120574	JOHNSON N
SUSPECT: M/B Aae:	36.00 Height: 6'01" Weight: 165.00lbs.		
Bench Warrant			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
04/30/21 08:04PM	MC KINLEY AV & MADISON RD	BE2120568	JOHNSON N
ARRESTED: FROEBE	R, JOHN RONALD M/W Age: 33.00 City	: ROSCOE IL	

Check Welfare				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/21 03:03PM	HAZEL AV	BE2120541	BOURIL M	
Theft, Prop, Shoplifting				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/21 09:00AM	MILW RD	BE2120502	LIMBERG A	
SUSPECT: F/W Age:	27.00 Height: 5'10" Weight: 140.00lbs.			
SUSPECT: M/W Age:	27.00 Height: 6'04" Weight: 190.00lbs.			
WALMART, 2785 MILV	V RD, BELOIT WI			
-				
Bench Warrant				
Bench Warrant				
Bench Warrant				
Warrant Arrest				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
04/30/21 08:14AM	MADISON RD	BE2120498	MAR-GARCIA N	
ARRESTED: WYMAN, CHALSIE MAE F/W Age: 33.00 City: BELOIT WI				
Sudden Death				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	

BE2120492

HALVORSEN T

04/30/21 06:26AM

RANDALL ST